

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
15023/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2016
in WPC No. 7565/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MAKBUL HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioner shall not be deported till
the next date of hearing.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER