

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24686/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2016 in WPC No. 7565/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MAKBUL HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Emamuddin Azmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondent No.5,  
returnable in four weeks.

As prayed for, counter affidavit be filed in the  
meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master