

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24686/2016

MAKBUL HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4, despite due service.

Fresh steps in terms of order of the Hon'ble Court dated 16.1.2017 for service of respondent No.5 have not been taken and since returnable notice within four weeks was ordered by the Hon'ble Court, list the matter in terms of the said order.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar