

Listed On: 03.04.2017

Court No.:

Item No. :

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24686 of 2016

MAKBUL HUSSAIN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondent No. 5, returnable in four weeks.

As prayed for, counter-affidavit be filed in the meantime."

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 though served. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far. Hence show cause notice to Respondent No. 5 could not be issued.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 5.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR